Village of Hawthorn Woods
Tax Rates
As of January 1, 2021

Amusement Tax

Amusement Tax

State 0.00%
Village 5.00%
5.00%

Auto Rental Tax

Auto Rentals

State 5.00%
Village 0.00%
5.00%
Income Tax
Income Tax
State 4.95%
Village 0.00%
4.95%
Motor Fuel Tax
Combustible
Gasoline Diesel Gases
State S 0.90 per gallon S 1.05 per gallon S 0.88

0.88

0.90

1.05

Village

223 8%
W |Wn
W |Wn



Real Estate Tax

Tax Rate per $100 of Equalized Assessed Valuation

Village SSA #1 SSA #2 SSA #3
2019 0.465 0.230 0.125 0.224
2018 0.462 0.232 0.130 0.232
2017 0.458 0.237 0.138 0.233
2016 0.462 0.243 0.148 0.241
2015 0.481 0.257 0.160 0.251
2014 0.488 0.267 0.165 0.261
2013 0.489 0.267 0.161 0.259
2012 0.460 0.279 0.166 0.271
2011 0.416 0.253 0.149 0.242
2010 0.381 0.229 0.135 0.214
2009 0.331 0.221 0.132 0.204
Sales Tax
General Qualifying
Merchandise Vehicles Food & Drug
State 6.25% 6.25% 1.00%
Village 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RTA 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%
7.00% 7.00% 1.75%

Telecommunications Tax

Telecommunications

State 7.00%
Village 6.00%

13.00%

Use Tax
General Qualifying
Merchandise Vehicles Food & Drug

State 6.25% 6.25% 1.00%
Village 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RTA 0.00% 0.75% 0.00%

6.25% 7.00% 1.00%



Utility Tax

State
Village

Natural Gas

0.00%
5.00%
5.00%

Kilowatt Hours (KWH)
Used or Consumed

First

Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next

Electricity

2,000
48,000
50,000

400,000
500,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
20,000,000

Cents
per KWH

0.330

0.319
0.303
0.297
0.286
0.270
0.254
0.233
0.207
0.202
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