

Village of Hawthorn Woods
Tax Rates
As of January 1, 2021

Amusement Tax

	<u>Amusement Tax</u>
State	0.00%
Village	<u>5.00%</u>
	<u>5.00%</u>

Auto Rental Tax

	<u>Auto Rentals</u>
State	5.00%
Village	<u>0.00%</u>
	<u>5.00%</u>

Income Tax

	<u>Income Tax</u>
State	4.95%
Village	<u>0.00%</u>
	<u>4.95%</u>

Motor Fuel Tax

	<u>Gasoline</u>	<u>Diesel</u>	<u>Combustible Gases</u>
State	\$ 0.90 per gallon	\$ 1.05 per gallon	\$ 0.88
Village	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
	<u>\$ 0.90</u>	<u>\$ 1.05</u>	<u>\$ 0.88</u>

Real Estate Tax

Tax Rate per \$100 of Equalized Assessed Valuation

	Village	SSA #1	SSA #2	SSA #3
2019	0.465	0.230	0.125	0.224
2018	0.462	0.232	0.130	0.232
2017	0.458	0.237	0.138	0.233
2016	0.462	0.243	0.148	0.241
2015	0.481	0.257	0.160	0.251
2014	0.488	0.267	0.165	0.261
2013	0.489	0.267	0.161	0.259
2012	0.460	0.279	0.166	0.271
2011	0.416	0.253	0.149	0.242
2010	0.381	0.229	0.135	0.214
2009	0.331	0.221	0.132	0.204

Sales Tax

	General Merchandise	Vehicles	Qualifying Food & Drug
State	6.25%	6.25%	1.00%
Village	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
RTA	0.75%	0.75%	0.75%
	7.00%	7.00%	1.75%

Telecommunications Tax

Telecommunications

State	7.00%
Village	6.00%
	13.00%

Use Tax

	General Merchandise	Vehicles	Qualifying Food & Drug
State	6.25%	6.25%	1.00%
Village	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
RTA	0.00%	0.75%	0.00%
	6.25%	7.00%	1.00%

Utility Tax

	<u>Natural Gas</u>	<u>Electricity</u>	
State	0.00%	Kilowatt Hours (KWH)	Cents
Village	5.00%	Used or Consumed	per KWH
	<u>5.00%</u>	First 2,000	0.330
		Next 48,000	0.319
		Next 50,000	0.303
		Next 400,000	0.297
		Next 500,000	0.286
		Next 2,000,000	0.270
		Next 2,000,000	0.254
		Next 5,000,000	0.233
		Next 10,000,000	0.207
		Next 20,000,000	0.202